
2015 BUCKEYE CLASSIC 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    967  AA               SUGARCREEK          OH 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      964  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    960  AA               CRESTON             OH 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        959  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        955  AA     VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      954  AA    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        953  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       953  AA    SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   953  AA               DALTON              OH 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      951  AA               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
4069975  WEBB JOHN H          951  AA               SABINA              OH 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   948  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   946  AA               NASHVILLE           TN 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         946  AA     JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    946  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      945  AA     JR        BUCKLAND            OH 
7800081  RYAN DANNY F         943  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
2107190  POLSON KEVIN         943  AA               GLASGOW             KY 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     942  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       942  AA    SUBV       XENIA               OH 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         940  AA     JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
3719999  SAYLE JOHN           940  AA    S.VT       E LIVERPOOL         OH 
1110405  RITCHIE DALTON       940  AA     JR        MAYSVILLE           KY 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      940  AA               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         939  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        938  AA     JR        AMHERST             OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   938  AA     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       937  AA    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      936  AA     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         936  AA               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   935  AA               GENEVA              OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         933  AA               GROVE CITY          OH 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       933  AA    SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      932  AA    SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     931  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        930  AA               MARTINSBURG         WV 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       928  AA               SABINA              OH 
0515720  MAASBERG ROBERT L    927  AA     VET       FARSON              WY 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       923  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
1110837  CHIZMADIA RYAN M     923  AA               DALTON              OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   919  AA    SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
5004880  WILLIAMS STEVE       918  AA     VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      909  AA    SUBV       RAVENNA             OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      906  AA    LDY2       CANTON              OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       906  AA    SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         900  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         954  A_    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   946  A_    JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    938  A_    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      937  A_               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   936  A_     VET       MENDON              OH 
4053908  RENNER DON           935  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           933  A_               OAKFIELD            TN 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    932  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         931  A_    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
9200289  NEYER JOE            930  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    930  A_               OKEANA              OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     930  A_     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
9912267  CARD TIM J           928  A_    SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
1012418  FAUBERT JOSH         927  A_               TUPPERVILLE         ON 



8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       927  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T    926  A_               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    926  A_               EBENSBURG           PA 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   924  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         924  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      923  A_     JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         923  A_               TIPP CITY           OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      922  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        921  A_    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       919  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER T    916  A_    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
1110627  COOK  DAN            916  A_               JACKSON             MI 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      916  A_    SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   915  A_    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   915  A_               SYCAMORE            OH 
8504428  WAGNER JR WALTER E   914  A_               SOUTH WALES         NY 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      912  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    911  A_    SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         910  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       909  A_    S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         908  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
9104824  HART ADAM T          907  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       905  A_     VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     903  A_    SUBV       RICHMOND            MI 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      903  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        903  A_    SUBV       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       901  A_               LUCAS               OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     899  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       899  A_               EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
9405920  JACKMAN JOHN M       896  A_    SUBV       THAMESVILLE         ON 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       894  A_               LANCASTER           OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       894  A_               BIDWELL             OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   894  A_               PARKER              PA 
0113489  FINDLEY BRADLEY W    894  A_               MASON               OH 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      891  A_     VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
1834705  SCHIERENBERG PAUL    889  A_               INDIANAPOLIS        IN 
0214364  ROSMANINHO JAKE M    882  A_               TORONTO             ON 
0613826  REYNOLDS JACK R      881  A_    SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
4010105  BRUSMAN SR DAVID     881  A_    S.VT       VANDALIA            OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      879  A_    LDY1       STOW                OH 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     876  A_    S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
0111328  ROSSI PAUL L         875  A_               GIRARD              OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          873  A_     VET       LONDON              OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL WM F        870  A_               GRANBURY            TX 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         867  A_               NORTHFIELD          OH 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         865  A_    SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
1213204  SEARS JACOB R        858  A_     JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       846  A_               PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        946  B     S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   922  B     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   919  B     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       917  B                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        913  B                GREENTOWN           IN 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     912  B                GREENSBURG          PA 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           907  B     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      906  B     SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
7808452  WILNESS DON          904  B      VET       BROOKLYN PARK       MN 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    904  B      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     903  B     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      900  B      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
0925499  EDWARDS HUNTER D     900  B     JGLD       FREMONT             NE 
0764510  NESTER BRAD R        900  B     JGLD       BRYAN               OH 
1314658  MONROE WILLIAM JAR   899  B     S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0410071  MARTZ GREG A         898  B                ELIDA               OH 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          894  B                RIVERSIDE           OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          892  B     LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 



8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    890  B     SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
4007428  BOEDING RICK         885  B      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         883  B     SUBV       POWELL              OH 
0816820  SLIKER GREGORY M     883  B                MENTOR              OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     881  B     LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      878  B                LOGANSPORT          IN 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   869  B      VET       JACKSON             OH 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   864  B     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       849  B     LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
9502565  BURTON PHILIP J      844  B      VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    748  B     LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     921  C     S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          910  C                LANCASTER           OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    901  C     S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
0612085  MAASBERG LORNA J     878  C     LDY2       FARSON              WY 
0515203  COLE TODD            873  C     SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        853  C     SUBV       WARREN              MI 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   847  C     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    843  C     LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     836  C     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       834  C      VET       CARLISLE            PA 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      827  C                MEDINA              OH 
 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     882  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
1111902  PERRILL J M          874  D      JR        SABINA              OH 
1312507  DENES RILEY          857  D     LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      845  D     SUBV       LANCASTER           OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         836  D     S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      828  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   826  D                GRANVILLE           OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       824  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1215531  WELLS KIMBERLY CLE   749  D     LDY1       WEST CHESTER        OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1414776  WELSH BRADY G        946  24.5  S.JR       WAVERLY             OH 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         931  23.0  S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     921  22.0  S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1215609  BROOKS BRANDON L     903  19.0  S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1313820  SIDERS HARRISON M    901  22.5  S.JR       JACKSON             OH 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         836  18.0  S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         946  26.5   JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
1110543  SPRADLIN RODD D      945  25.5   JR        BUCKLAND            OH 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     942  27.0   JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         940  27.0   JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
1110405  RITCHIE DALTON       940  24.0   JR        MAYSVILLE           KY 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        938  27.0   JR        AMHERST             OH 
1214816  WILKSHIRE JR IAN H   938  23.5   JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1318132  THOMPSON GUNNAR      923  24.0   JR        MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    904  23.0   JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1111902  PERRILL J M          874  21.5   JR        SABINA              OH 
1213204  SEARS JACOB R        858  25.5   JR        SOUTH SOLON         OH 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   946  21.0  JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        921  27.0  JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   919  26.0  JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0764510  NESTER BRAD R        900  21.0  JGLD       BRYAN               OH 
0925499  EDWARDS HUNTER D     900  26.0  JGLD       FREMONT             NE 



0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   864  27.0  JGLD       POLAND              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      954  27.0  SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       953  27.0  SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       942  27.0  SUBV       XENIA               OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       937  27.0  SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9403160  SCHULTZ CARL P       933  25.5  SUBV       WATERVILLE          OH 
8805743  HARDEN ROBERT N      932  27.0  SUBV       S CHARLESTON        WV 
9200289  NEYER JOE            930  25.0  SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9912267  CARD TIM J           928  25.5  SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   922  25.0  SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   919  27.0  SUBV       TIPP CITY           OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      916  22.5  SUBV       MARIETTA            OH 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   915  25.0  SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    911  25.5  SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      909  27.0  SUBV       RAVENNA             OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           907  25.0  SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       906  27.0  SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      906  22.0  SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     903  26.0  SUBV       RICHMOND            MI 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        903  24.0  SUBV       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         900  25.5  SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9405920  JACKMAN JOHN M       896  26.0  SUBV       THAMESVILLE         ON 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    890  22.0  SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
8301316  GIOFFRE CARL         883  19.0  SUBV       POWELL              OH 
0613826  REYNOLDS JACK R      881  27.0  SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
0515203  COLE TODD            873  21.5  SUBV       INDEPENDENCE        KY 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         865  27.0  SUBV       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR        853  19.5  SUBV       WARREN              MI 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      845  20.0  SUBV       LANCASTER           OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     836  23.0  SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
 

VETERAN 
 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        959  27.0   VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
8200437  DYER ROBERT E        955  27.0   VET       TOMPKINSVILLE       KY 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        953  26.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         939  27.0   VET       TOLEDO              OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      936  27.0   VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   936  25.0   VET       MENDON              OH 
4053908  RENNER DON           935  23.5   VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    932  24.0   VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     930  25.0   VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0515720  MAASBERG ROBERT L    927  27.0   VET       FARSON              WY 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       919  27.0   VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
5004880  WILLIAMS STEVE       918  27.0   VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      912  27.0   VET       MASON               OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         910  26.0   VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         908  27.0   VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       905  23.5   VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
7808452  WILNESS DON          904  25.0   VET       BROOKLYN PARK       MN 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      900  25.0   VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
4026705  HAFFNER BRUCE M      891  25.0   VET       WEST ALEXANDRIA     OH 
4007428  BOEDING RICK         885  25.0   VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          873  25.5   VET       LONDON              OH 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   869  20.0   VET       JACKSON             OH 
9502565  BURTON PHILIP J      844  25.0   VET       LOGANSPORT          IN 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       834  24.5   VET       CARLISLE            PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3719999  SAYLE JOHN           940  24.0  S.VT       E LIVERPOOL         OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    938  27.0  S.VT       AUBURN              IN 



8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     931  27.0  S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       927  27.0  S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   924  24.5  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         924  25.0  S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       923  27.0  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      922  25.5  S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       909  27.0  S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     899  27.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1314658  MONROE WILLIAM JAR   899  22.0  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4010105  BRUSMAN SR DAVID     881  24.0  S.VT       VANDALIA            OH 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     876  26.0  S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         954  25.0  LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER T    916  23.0  LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          892  22.5  LDY1       JEFFERSON           OH 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     882  19.0  LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     881  22.5  LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      879  22.0  LDY1       STOW                OH 
1312507  DENES RILEY          857  20.0  LDY1       MARENGO             OH 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       849  23.5  LDY1       DOYLESTOWN          OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   847  20.0  LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    843  19.0  LDY1       OAK HARBOR          OH 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       824  18.0  LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1215531  WELLS KIMBERLY CLE   749  18.0  LDY1       WEST CHESTER        OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      906  27.0  LDY2       CANTON              OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      903  25.5  LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0612085  MAASBERG LORNA J     878  21.5  LDY2       FARSON              WY 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    748  26.0  LDY2       SMITHVILLE          OH 
 
 


